Volunteer Release

I For persons over 18 years of age or older: For valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ______, do assume all responsibility for any injuries I may sustain (Print Name Clearly) while volunteering, and further, I do hereby release and hold harmless The Stark County Humane Society, its directors, agents and representatives, from any and all claims, actions, expenses, causes of action or liabilities of any nature whatsoever that may arise from my experience as a volunteer at the facilities of The Stark County Humane Society or for The Stark County Humane Society. Signature: _____ Date: ______, 2_____ II This Volunteer Waiver must be signed by a parent or legal guardian of any person under 18 years of age: For valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, as the parent or legal guardian of ____ _____, I do hereby give my permission for (Print Name of Minor Clearly) to volunteer at The Stark County Humane Society and I assume (Print Name of Minor Clearly) all responsibility for any injuries that may be sustained by the aforesaid minor during the time in which he or she is volunteering for The Stark County Humane Society. I also do hereby release and hold harmless The Stark County Humane Society, its directors, agents and representatives, from any and all claims, actions, expenses, causes of action or liabilities of any nature whatsoever that may arise from his or her experience as a volunteer at the facilities of The Stark County Humane Society or for The Stark County Humane Society. Name of Parent or Legal Guardian: ____ (Print Name Clearly) Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian: